#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/28/2009	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weiman Products, LLC		03/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
		03/10/2010	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Burnishine Graphic Products, LLC	
Street Address:	25392 W. Park Court	
City:	Lake Villa	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60046	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1719736	PRINTERS PRIDE
Registration Number:	1137139	PUTZ POMADE
Registration Number:	1833596	AQUA BLUE
Registration Number:	2493978	PLATE SAV UR
Registration Number:	2400266	GOLD MIRACLE
Registration Number:	2494183	BURNISHINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: docket@olsonip.com

Correspondent Name: OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD.

Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0730

65.00 1719736

900157696

Address Line 2: 36th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300600-1 BURNISHINE/TM ES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Melchi	
Signature:	/dam/	
Date:	03/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BURNISHINE-ASG#page1.tif source=BURNISHINE-ASG#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0731

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Weiman Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having an address of 755 Tri-State Parkway, Gurnee, Illinois 60031 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Burnishine Graphic Products, LLC, an Illinois limited liability corporation having an address of 25392 W. Park Court, Lake Villa, Illinois 60046 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of August 28, 2009, all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks throughout the world and to the registrations therefor for the United States and elsewhere, including the trademarks and registrations listed in the attached Exhibit "A", together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages for past infringement thereof.

WEIMAN PRODUCTS, LLC	BURNISHINE GRAPHIC PRODUCTS, LL
By: Carl De Mari President and CEO	By:  Røger Giza  President
Date: 3/16,2010	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0732

## EXHIBIT A

# Trademark List

Company	Trademark	Reg. No.	Serial No.
Graphic Arts	Printers Pride	1719736	219,099
Grapine Ares	Thumbs Up	1909687	572,121
	Glassolution	1914456	572,041
	Putz Pomade	1137139	134,699
<del></del>	Aqua Blue	1833596	335,355
	Plate Savur Canada	TMA404762	651851
<u> </u>	Plate Savur	2493978	876,651
	Gold Miracle	2400266	800,893
····	Burnishine	2494183	76073865
			<u></u>
			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
			<u></u>
			<u></u>
			<u> </u>
			<u> </u>
			<u> </u>

**RECORDED: 03/22/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0733